of EU Erasmus+ funded projects on Cooperation for Innovation and the Exchange
of Good Practices and Learning Mobility for Individuals that deserve attention in
terms of CLIL activity in Portugal.

Research of the Erasmus+ database for the period 2017-2021 yielded two-
hundred and eight (208) Erasmus+ funded projects involving Portuguese partner 
organisations, of which forty-four (44) are or were coordinated by a Portuguese 
organisation. Under Cooperation for Innovation and the Exchange of Good Practices 
three action types were found, namely Strategic Partnerships for Schools Only,